



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 10/2024**
SH. PAWAN CHOPRAPetitioner
Through: Ms.Samvartika Pathak,
Mr.Nitin Kumar, Advs.
versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms.Apurva Nagpal, Adv. for R-
2.
Ms.Swati Bansal, Adv. for R-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

% **ORDER**
29.07.2024

1. List on 25th September, 2024 before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings and Admission/Denial of the documents.
2. In the meantime, the respondent no.4 to place its objection on record after removing the objection.
3. The rejoinder filed by the petitioner to the objection of the respondent no.2 has also been returned under objection. The same be placed on record after removing the same.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J
JULY 29, 2024/Arya/as
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)