



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 10/2024 & I.A. 15757/2025**

SH. PAWAN CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv.

versus

THE STATE NCTOF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Apurna Ngapal, Adv. for R-2.

Mr. Shailender Dahiya, Adv. for R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

Put up for arguments on 10.09.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

'ha'